6. 10

#### THIRTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC) OF THE PHILIPPINES ) First Pagular Session

First Regular Session

# '04 AUG 18 P3:29

RECEIVED B

## SENATE

P. S. RES. NO. <u>52</u>

### Introduced by Senate President Franklin M. Drilon

#### RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING THE PROFOUND SYMPATHY AND CONDOLENCE OF THE SENATE TO SENATOR RAMON B. MAGSAYSAY, JR FOR THE DEMISE OF HIS MOTHER, FORMER FIRST LADY OF THE PHILIPPINES MRS. LUZ BANZON-MAGSAYSAY

WHEREAS, Mrs. Luz Banzon-Magsaysay, former First Lady of the Philippines and mother of Senator Ramon B. Magsaysay, Jr., passed away on August 17, 2004;

WHEREAS, known for her warmth and simplicity and active involvement in many socio-civic programs especially with the Philippine National Red Cross, Mrs Magsaysay was remembered as one of the most admired First Ladies;

WHEREAS, the entire Senate desires to extend its profound sympathy and condolence to Senator Magsaysay, Jr., in his hour of sorrow and bereavement: Now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, To express, as it hereby expresses, its profound sympathy and condolence to Senator Ramon B. Magsaysay, Jr. for the demise of his mother, Former First Lady of the Philippines Mrs. Luz Banzon-Magsaysay.

Adopted,

Senate President